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2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

September 12-14,2025

CMAS
TRAINING / Warm up Timetable
(September 12 Friday Morning)
September 12
Friday LANES
Group | Time 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
JAPAN UNIVERSITY e SIN-Hoverfly . . . .
JUNIOR TEAM Japan OF JAPAN Philippines Fin Swimming Thailand Thailand Hungary Malaysia Malaysia
. Hong Kong, ITU-SVIC
10:00 China HOBIVERSE
A } POL-UKS Tri-
11:00 United States Sea Mewa
of America Wiadystawo
wo
TPE-The
Affiliated
. . . TPE-San Xin Experimental TPE-United TPE-Tainan
Chinese Chinese Chinese . L, TPE-Taoyuan Elementary Team of
MFSA1 MFSA2 e e . Finswimming . Underwater
11:00 Taipei Taipei Taipei Team City School of HHSH & Association
. National TNSSH
B - Pingtung
12:00 University
T\EEnTui: Ic’aell INA- INA-Papua
TPE-PORRF P Tirtamerta P
Nan-Gang Bandun Tengah
High School &
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

TRAINING / Warm up Timetable

(September 12 Friday Afternoon)

September 12-14,2025

September 12

Friday LA N ES
croup | Tme | 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
TPE-The
Affiliated
. . . TPE-San Xin Experimental TPE-United TPE-Tainan
Chinese Chinese Chinese . A TPE-Taoyuan Elementary Team of
MFSA1 MFSA2 . . . . Finswimming . Underwater
Taipei Taipei Taipei Team City School of HHSH & Association
15:00 National TNSSH
A _ Pingtung
University
15:30
TPE-Taipei
Munici:al INA- INA-Papua
TPE-PORRF Tirtamerta
Nan-Gang el Tengah
High School
JUNJIg:ATI:AM Japan Ug;\:iI:ZINTY Philippines I:LNSC:‘;I:T:\L Thailand Thailand Hungary Malaysia Malaysia
15:30 Hong Kong, ITU-SVIC
B _ China HOBIVERSE
POL-UKS Tri-
16:00 United States Sea Mewa
of America Wiadystawo
wo
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

TRAINING / Warm up Timetable

(September 13 Saturday Morning)

September 12-14,2025

September 13

Saturday LANES
Group | Tme | 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
. . JAPAN UNIVERSITY S SIN -Hoverfly . .
H Mal Mal Phil Thail Thail
ungary alaysia alaysia JUNIOR TEAM Japan R ilippines Fin Swimming ailand ailand
. ITU-SVIC Hong Kong,
8:00 | | opiverse China
A ) POL-UKS Tri-
8:30 Sea Mewa United States
Wiadystawo of America
wo
TPE-The
Affiliated
Experimental TPE-United TPE-Tainan . . . TPE-San Xin
Elementary Team of Chinese Chinese Chinese . L. TPE-Taoyuan
Underwater MFSA1 MFSA2 .. .. .. Finswimming .
8:30 School of HHSH & A iati Taipei Taipei Taipei Team City
B National TNSSH ssociation
Pingtung
9:00 University
INA- INA-Papua T\;:E;Ti:ilpaell
Tirtamerta P TPE-PORRF P
Tengah Nan-Gang
Bandung

High School
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

TRAINING / Warm up Timetable

(September 13 Saturday Afternoon)

September 12-14,2025

September 13

Saturday LA N ES
croup | Tme | 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
TPE-The
Affiliated
Experimental TPE-United TPE-Tainan . . . TPE-San Xin
Elementary Team of Chinese Chinese Chinese . A TPE-Taoyuan
Underwater MFSA1 MFSA2 . . . . e Finswimming .
School of HHSH & L. Taipei Taipei Taipei City
15:00 National TNSSH Association Team
A _ Pingtung
University
15:30
INA- INA-Papua R:En-l;iilsaell
Tirtamerta TPE-PORRF
ey Tengah I\_Ian-Gang
High School
Hungary Malaysia Malaysia JUNJIgII;ATl\éAM Japan Ug::\ﬁsi:;w Philippines I:LNSS::\I:TLL Thailand Thailand
15:30 ITU-SVIC Hong Kong,
B _ HOBIVERSE China
POL-UKS Tri-
16:00 Sea Mewa United States
Witadystawo of America
wo
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

TRAINING / Warm up Timetable

(September 14 Sunday Morning)

September 12-14,2025

September 14

Sunday LANES
Group | Tme | Q 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
SIN -Hoverfly JAPAN UNIVERSITY
Thail Thail H Malaysi Malaysi Philippi
Fin Swimming ailand ailand ungary alaysia alaysia JUNIOR TEAM Japan G ilippines
. ITU-SVIC Hong Kong,
8:00 HOBIVERSE China
A ) POL-UKS Tri-
8:30 Sea Mewa United States
Wiadystawo of America
wo
TPE-The
Affiliated
. TPE-San Xin Experimental TPE-United TPE-Tainan . -
Chinese . . . TPE-Taoyuan Elementary Team of Chinese Chinese
. . Finswimming . Underwater MFSA1 MFSA2 . . .
8:30 Taipei Team City School of HHSH & Associati Taipei Taipei
B National TNSSH ssociation
- Pingtung
9:00 University
T\I/IDEnTui: p:II INA- INA-Papua
P Tirtamerta P TPE-PORRF
Nan-Gang Tengah
Bandung

High School
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2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

September 12-14,2025

CMAS
TRAINING / Warm up Timetable
(September 14 Sunday Afternoon)
September 14
Sunday LANES
Group | Tme | Q) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
TPE-The
Affiliated
. TPE-San Xin Experimental TPE-United TPE-Tainan . '
Chinese e TPE-Taoyuan Elementary Team of Chinese Chinese
. . Finswimming . Underwater MFSA1 MFSA2 .. .
15:00 Taipei Team City School of HHSH & Associati Taipei Taipei
A National TNSSH ssociation
Pingtung
15:30 University
-::E;-I;:;paell INA- INA-Papua
P Tirtamerta y TPE-PORRF
Nan-Gang Bandun Tengah
High School &
SIN -Hoverfly . . . . JAPAN UNIVERSITY e
Fin Swimming Thailand Thailand Hungary Malaysia Malaysia JUNIOR TEAM Japan OF JAPAN Philippines
15:30 ITU-SVIC Hong Kong,
B _ HOBIVERSE China
POL-UKS Tri-
16:00 Sea Mewa United States
Wiadystawo of America
wo
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

2 sk > % P : :
54v A kit 4/ Participant Statistics Table
NO | Nationality Team MALE | FEMALE | TOTAL
. Association of Thailand
1 Thailand Underwater Sports 9 9 18
2 Hungary BUKUBUKU.tw 1 0 1
Chinese Chinese Taipei
3 Taipei Underwater Federation 22 15 37
United
4 States of Fit and Fins Club 1 0 1
America
Hong Hong Kong China
5 Kong, Underwater Association 0 1 1
China Limited
6 Singapore | Hoverfly Fin Swimming 5 3 8
7 Japan JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 4 4 8
Japan Underwater Sports
8 Japan Federation > / 12
9 Malaysia Malaysia Flpsw1mm1ng 7 10 17
Association
10 Malaysia MFSA1 5 5 10
11 Malaysia MFSA2 5 0 5
12 Indonesia Papua Tengah 0 1 1
o Philippine Association of
13| Philippines Underwater Activities 4 2 6
14 | Chinese PORRF 2 0 2
Taipel
15 Chlpege San Xin Finswimming 3 1 4
Taipel Team
16 Lithuania SVJC HOBIVERSE 1 0 1
17 Chinese Taipei Municipal Nan- ) 5 4
Taipei Gang High School
Chinese .
18 Taipei Taoyuan City 6 3 9
The Affiliated
19 Chinese Experimental Elementary 7 3 10
Taipei School of National
Pingtung University
20 Indonesia Tirtamerta Bandung 0 2 2
UKS Tri-Sea Mewa
21 Poland Wiadystawowo 2 3 5
Chinese United Team of HHSH &
22 Taipei TNSSH 4 0 4
23 Japan UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 4 2 6
24 Chlpege Tainan Ugdgrwater 3 ) 5
Taipei Association
TOTAL 102 75 177




e 2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025
Session 1

2025-09-12 Technical Meeting 10:00 at Swimming Pool Conference Room
Warm up: 10:00~12:00 ~ 15:00 — 16:00

Opening Ceremony: 16:10 Start Competition: 16:20

(1). 100 SF Men Senior

(2). 100 SF Women Senior

(3). 100 SF Men Junior

(4). 100 SF Women Junior

(5). 1500 SF Men Senior

(6). 1500 SF Women Senior

(7). 1500 SF Men Junior

(8). 1500 SF Women Junior
Medal Ceremonies

(9). 100 BF Men Senior

(10). 100 BF Women Senior

(11). 100 BF Men Junior

(12). 100 BF Women Junior
Medal Ceremonies



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025

Event 1. 100 SF Men Senior

Timed FINDI  WR: 00:33.71

Heat 1/2
Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.

1

2

3 Wei-Che CHANG 07/06/2006 TPE Taoyuan City 00:45.68

4 Kazuto OKADA 10/07/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:44.40

5 Xin CHEN 03/04/2006 TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 00:45.20

6 Rolando Jr. AMBE 02/03/2001 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater 03:05.42
Activities

Heat 2/2
Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Louis Teng CHIN 14/03/2003  MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:42.26
Aun

2 Yushi TAKENAGA 30/08/2004  JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation | 00:39.53

3 Ignas REINSONAS 05/05/2007 LTU SVJC HOBIVERSE 00:39.10

a Shao-Hung CHIU 16/11/2007 @ TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:37.15
Federation

5 Tzu-Han YANG 01/11/2004  TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:37.99
Federation

6 Chiharu SATO 04/01/2004 | JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation | 00:39.30

7 Allen ) MANLISES 17/06/2006 @ PHI Philippine Association of Underwater  00:42.18
Activities

3 Nicholas CHOON JUN 12/12/1996 | SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:44.05

JIE

Event 2. 100 SF Women Senior

Timed FINDI  WR: 00:37.75

Heat 1/2
Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 N-Drea May = GOH 14/10/2006 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 01:03.99
Huey
2 Ai Yun CHOU 10/01/2007 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 00:50.00
3 Karen NAKAIE 21/01/2005 | JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation = 00:47.61
4 Dawn KOH 02/01/2003 | SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:47.50
5 Moana INAGE 11/10/2006 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:47.50
6 Pin-Qi LIN 15/10/2002 = TPE Taoyuan City 00:49.57
7 Eloxanne Hui = SOON 23/05/2007 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:52.43
ee



CMAS

Heat 2/2
LANE Given Name

May Anne

Vanessa

Oza Peby

Ru-Yi

Salsabil

Ayaka

Satsuki

Yu

00 N O U1 A W N =

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

September 12-14,2025

Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team

CHEW 07/09/2003 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming

ONG 11/10/2002 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming

MULYANI 14/02/1999 IND Tirtamerta Bandung

LEE 21/02/2001 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
SUBEKTI 03/11/2003 IND Tirtamerta Bandung

SHIBATA 02/08/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM

HARA 18/05/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation
NAKANO 22/04/2005 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation

Event 3. 100 SF Men Junior

Timed FINDI
Heat 1/4
LANE Given Name
2
3 Guan Eu
a4 Zon Yion
Ammar
Syafiq
Heat 2/4
LANE Given Name
1
2 Heng-Jui
3 Yu-Yuan
a Guan-Cheng
Muhammad
Adi Hakimi
Aqil
Qusyairee
7 Yu-Ting
Heat 3/4

LANE Given Name

1 Cheng Jie
2 Yi Hsiang

JWR: 00:34.36

Family Name

Date of Birth

Country

SOON 12/06/2013 MAS MFSA2
WONG 06/04/2011 MAS MFSA1
BIN AZMAN 23/02/2009 MAS MFSA2

Family Name

LIN 10/10/2009 | TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School

YEH 16/10/2009  TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School

PAN 07/01/2012 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary
School of National Pingtung University

BIN 20/05/2009 MAS MFSA1

ZULHASHARI

BIN 28/12/2011 MAS MFSA2

NORAZREE

LIN 14/12/2012 TPE PORRF

Date of Birth

Country

Family Name Date of Birth Country
SHEN 24/06/2011 TPE PORRF
CHEN 02/01/2009 TPE Tainan Underwater Association

Entry Time.
00:46.88
00:44.48
00:43.50
00:42.82
00:42.93
00:43.78
00:45.59
00:47.39

Entry Time.

01:23.21
00:55.03
01:02.93

Entry Time.

00:53.00
00:51.00
00:50.00

00:50.72

00:51.58

00:53.46

Entry Time.

00:49.00
00:47.00



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025
Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
3 Chun-Yu LU 08/08/2011 TPE Taoyuan City 00:45.45
4 Joven UNG 22/04/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:45.00
5 Yong Aun LAW 20/10/2008 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:45.01
6 EnYing ZHU 21/06/2009 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 00:46.50
7 Hong Liang LOW 09/01/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:47.52
8 Yu LAN 17/06/2008 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary = 00:49.96
School of National Pingtung University
Heat 4/4
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1 Po-Lun KANG 12/10/2010  TPE Taoyuan City 00:42.80
) Tonnam WONGSRITRANG | 24/11/2010 @ THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:42.00
Sports
3 Kitchawat NIPAJAKARANUN ' 27/11/2008 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:41.29
Sports
4 Chi-Wen HUNG 24/10/2008 @ TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 00:39.41
5 Jirakit MAKSUWAN 10/01/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:40.43
Sports
6 Suphakorn WIRIYA-ARCHA 31/01/2008 @ THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:42.00
Sports
Natsuto YASUMOTO 29/04/2008  JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:42.26
8 Po-Chun CHEN 28/11/2010 @ TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 00:43.97

Event 4. 100 SF Women Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:38.27

Heat 1/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1
2
3 Valery Xu Hui =~ THYE 24/11/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 01:11.71
4 Li Xuan TAN 27/01/2011 | MAS MFSA1 01:08.59
5 Sarah YeeYin @ LIM 15/07/2013  MAS MFSA1 01:10.76
6
7
8
Heat 2/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Nur Aisya ZSA ZSA 09/03/2011 MAS MFSA1 01:01.66
ABDUL HADI
2 Jun Hsuen LEE 11/02/2011 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:55.26
Yu-Ting TSENG 22/11/2008 TPE The Affiliated Experimental 00:51.25
3 Elementary School of National
Pingtung University
4 Shuang-I YANG 06/04/2011 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:50.30

Federation



Given Name  Family Name

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

Date of Birth Country

Entry Time.
Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High 00:51.00
School
Philippine Association of Underwater = 00:52.37
Activities
Malaysia Finswimming Association 01:00.12

5 Ke-Chen TUNG 04/02/2010 TPE

6 Jiskah CACHERO 30/05/2009 PHI
Cheyanne

7 Abigail Yee LIM 18/02/2010 MAS
May

8

Heat 3/3

1 Chi-Mei PAN 03/01/2010

2 Chanthaphat RATTANAPRATUMMARL = 09/02/2009

3 You-Chia WENG 30/04/2009

4 Warunee INTARAPRASAT 07/01/2009

5 Ayu Lely | GUSTI AGUNG 28/01/2008
Pramesthi

6 Chalisa PHENTHONG 29/01/2009

2 Natakarn DOUNGKONG 22/02/2009
Pin-Yu CHEN 01/01/2011

8

Event 5. 1500 SF Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 12:09.74
Heat 1/1

Given Name Family Name

TPE

THA

IND

THA

THA

TPE

Date of Birth Country

Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang 00:49.44
High School
Association of Thailand 00:46.00

Underwater Sports

Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:44.81
Federation

Association of Thailand 00:42.67
Underwater Sports

Papua Tengah 00:44.50
Association of Thailand 00:45.92
Underwater Sports

Association of Thailand 00:46.80

Underwater Sports

The Affiliated Experimental 00:50.00
Elementary School of

National Pingtung

University

Entry Time.

2

3 Curt Junius cosIco
4 Po-Han CHEN

5 Yung-Ho CHEN

6

7

8

Event 6. 1500 SF Women Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 13:01.48
Heat 1/1

14/11/2006 PHI
30/06/2001 TPE

14/03/2007 TPE

Philippine Association of 14:40.77
Underwater Activities

Chinese Taipei Underwater 13:12.46
Federation

Taoyuan City 13:40.32



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

) Jhan Blaine REPIL 03/08/2004 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater 16:34.97
Activities

3 Yi-Man CHEN 14/10/2003 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 15:23.81

a Ho Yan MAK 27/09/2003 HKG Hong Kong China Underwater 15:07.26
Association Limited

5 Pin-Hsuan SuU 23/11/2004 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 15:19.25

6 AiYun CHOU 10/01/2007 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 16:20.00

7

8

Event 7. 1500 SF Men Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 12:22.74

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
2 Min-Hao wu 08/06/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 15:25.47
Federation
3 Rui-Jun CHU 16/12/2010 TPE Taoyuan City 15:15.00
Albert KONKEL 31/03/2010 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 14:30.00
5 Po-Chun CHEN 28/11/2010 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 14:56.31
Federation
Kai-Di YANG 19/08/2009 TPE Taoyuan City 15:22.50

Event 8. 1500 SF Women Junior

Timed FINDI ~ JWR: 13:23.86

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
I-Chin CHIANG 03/11/2011 TPE Taoyuan City 17:33.34

3 Yong-Xi HUANG 09/03/2011 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 15:53.32
Federation

4 Chi-Mei PAN 03/01/2010 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High 15:34.32
School

5 Suchaya PUKAEW 22/01/2010 THA Association of Thailand 15:50.00
Underwater Sports

6 Tzu-Hsuan CHEN 26/12/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 15:56.69
Federation

Medal Ceremonies



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025

Event 9. 100 BF Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 00:40.45

Heat 1/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
2
3 Wei Heng TAN 09/08/2007 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 00:50.26
Association
4 Daisuke KUROKAWA 29/12/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:48.94
5 Lim YAO XIANG 08/11/1982 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:50.00
6
7
8
Heat 2/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Ignas REINSONAS 05/05/2007 LTU SVJC HOBIVERSE 00:48.39
No Ranking
) Renz SANTOS 30/12/2005 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater = 00:47.51
Kenneth Activities
3 Tomoya MIZUKAMI 10/02/2006 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 00:47.08
4 Kota MURAI 01/03/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation  00:46.12
5 Rorimitsuki TERADA 27/02/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation  00:46.13
6 Yasuhiro SEKI 11/09/2003 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 00:47.27
7 Masataka KATO 29/08/2005 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 00:48.09
8 Kotaro HIROSE 13/06/2002 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 00:48.40
Heat 3/3
Given Name Family Name  Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Kampanarth PIWKOM 27/08/2007  THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:45.50
Sports
2 Chun-Feng wu 02/12/1990 @ TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 00:45.00
3 Yi-Ting TSENG 29/04/2007  TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 00:44.38
4 Adam BUKOR 28/01/1999 | HUN BUKUBUKU.tw 00:43.00
5 Wuthiphat SA- 22/06/2003  THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:44.20
NGUANWONG Sports
6 Zong Rui YANG 03/08/2003 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 00:44.60
7 Nagamasa TAKAHASHI 23/05/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:45.48
8 Rayen ONG 21/12/1999  SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:45.88

Event 10. 100 BF Women Senior

Timed FINDI  WR: 00:45.16
Heat 1/2



CMAS
LANE Given Name

Roxanne Hui
3
Nee
4 Agnieszka
k
5 Suzuka
Heat 2/2

Given Name

September 12-14,2025

Family Name

Date of Birth

Family Name  Date of Birth  Country
SOON 23/05/2007 MAS
DETTLAFF 06/02/2007 POL
NIIRA 06/06/2005 JPN

Country

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

Team

Malaysia Finswimming Association

UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo

Japan Underwater Sports
Federation

Entry Time.

00:57.24

00:54.70
00:54.51

Entry Time.

Yu-Hsiu
3 Mao
a Mei-Chien
5 Pin-Li
6 Juthamas
Weronika

Event 11. 100 BF Men Junior

YEH 09/11/2006 TPE
OGURA 05/08/2005 JPN
HUANG 13/06/1998 TPE
HE 13/03/1996 TPE
SUTTHISON 02/10/1998 THA
TUSK 15/12/2005 POL

Date of Birth

Taoyuan City

Japan Underwater Sports
Federation

Chinese Taipei Underwater
Federation

Chinese Taipei Underwater
Federation

Association of Thailand Underwater
Sports

UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo

Country Team

00:53.80
00:51.34

00:48.01
00:48.17
00:51.50

00:54.50

Entry Time.

Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:41.56
Heat 1/3
Given Name Family Name
1 Luth ABDULLAH
) Muhammad Adi BIN
Hakimi ZULHASHARI
3 Aqil Qusyairee BIN NORAZREE
a4 Kai Yu DAMIEN ONG
5 Chee Hin LEONG
6 Hao Wai FONG
7 Ammar Syafiq BIN AZMAN
8 Chi-Shuo CHANG
Heat 2/3

LANE Given Name

Family Name

02/11/2012
20/05/2009

28/12/2011
10/01/2011
02/03/2011
02/06/2012
23/02/2009
17/10/2008

Date of Birth

MAS
MAS

MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
TPE

MFSA2
MFSA1

MFSA2
MFSA1
MFSA2
MFSA1
MFSA2

San Xin Finswimming Team

Country Team

01:06.55
00:55.36

00:55.08
00:53.04
00:54.87
00:55.20
00:55.83
01:50.99

Entry Time.

Bing-Hung

LIN

05/07/2009

TPE

The Affiliated Experimental
Elementary School of National
Pingtung University

00:52.11



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025 CTUF
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
2 Rayyan Haaziq BIN NASRUL 07/12/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 00:51.18
HAFIZ Association
3 Tzu-Chih SuU 16/02/2009 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH  00:50.40
4 Haruki HASHIBA 03/04/2008 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:49.62
5 Seweryn ZIEMNIAK 14/01/2008 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa 00:50.00
Wtadystawowo
Wang-Min CAl 05/03/2012 TPE The Affiliated Experimental 00:50.72
6 Elementary School of National
Pingtung University
7 Ronan Hao Jin CHEONG 06/11/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 00:51.74
Association
8 Sheen Song Jiong SIM 10/04/2011 MAS MFSA1 00:52.50
Heat 3/3
Given Name Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team Entry Time.
1 Po-Yu LIU 15/02/2009 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH = 00:47.93
2 Chun-Wei HSU 17/08/2010 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:47.32
Federation
3 Chi-Wen HUNG 24/10/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:46.53
Federation
4 Phanuphong JARASSRI 17/07/2008 THA Association of Thailand 00:44.20
Underwater Sports
5 Katanont PETCHRATN 11/12/2009 THA Association of Thailand 00:45.80
Underwater Sports
6 Kitchawat NIPAJAKARANUN | 27/11/2008 THA Association of Thailand 00:46.77
Underwater Sports
7 Yong Aun LAW 20/10/2008 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 00:47.78
Association
8 Yu-Che LO 18/12/2008 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH | 00:48.56

Event 12. 100 BF Women Junior
Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:47.16

Heat 1/3
1
2
3 Sarah Yee Yin LIM 15/07/2013 MAS MFSA1 01:07.37
4 Eavan TOH 20/07/2012 MAS MFSA1 01:05.00
5 Li Xuan TAN 27/01/2011 MAS MFSA1 01:07.30
6
7
8

Heat 2/3



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth  Country Entry Time.
Alisha Irdina BINTI 13/05/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 01:04.46
1 MUHAMMAD Association
ABDUL KHABIR
) Abigail Yee May LIM 18/02/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 01:02.14
Association
3 ZenYi TAN 12/11/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 00:54.68
Association
a Yanisa PITHAKRANGSAN 04/07/2008 THA Association of Thailand 00:54.40
Underwater Sports
5 Ying-Chen CHUANG 18/04/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:54.48
Federation
6 Li-Ching CHANG 23/06/2012 TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 01:00.74
7 Valery Xu Hui THYE 24/11/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 01:03.19
Association
8
Heat 3/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Ichika ENDO 22/02/2011 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:53.95
) Chalisa PHENTHONG 29/01/2009 THA Association of Thailand 00:53.64
Underwater Sports
3 Yang-Chiao WANG 23/05/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:52.13
Federation
a Kanlayakorn TUBWONG 06/11/2011 THA Association of Thailand 00:50.97
Underwater Sports
5 Saya AKIMOTO 11/06/2008 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:51.91
Pin-Jie LI 15/05/2011 TPE The Affiliated Experimental 00:53.00
6 Elementary School of
National Pingtung University
Pin-Yu CHEN 01/01/2011 TPE The Affiliated Experimental 00:53.83
7 Elementary School of
National Pingtung University
8 Anna REDLIN 29/09/2008 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa 00:54.26
Wtadystawowo

Medal Ceremonies



e 2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025

Session 2

2025-09-13 Warm up: 08:00 — 09:00 Start Competition: 09:10

(13). 200 SF Men Senior
(14). 200 SF Women Senior
(15). 200 SF Men Junior
(16). 200 SF Women Junior
(17). 200 BF Men Senior
(18). 200 BF Women Senior
(19). 200 BF Men Junior
(20). 200 BF Women Junior
Medal Ceremonies
(21). 50 AP Men Senior
(22). 50 AP Women Senior
(23). 50 AP Men Junior
(24). 50 AP Women Junior
Medal Ceremonies



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025

Event 13. 200 SF Men Senior

Timed FINDI ~ WR: 01:17.71

Heat 1/1
Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
2 Louis Teng CHIN 14/03/2003 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association = 01:39.50
Aun
3 Chiharu SATO 04/01/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports 01:31.21
Federation
4 Shao-Hung CHIU 16/11/2007 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 01:24.44
Federation
5 Ping-Hua YANG 19/09/1994 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 01:28.24
Federation
6 Allen J MANLISES 17/06/2006 PHI Philippine Association of 01:38.21
Underwater Activities
7 Wei-Che CHANG 07/06/2006 TPE Taoyuan City 01:45.68
8

Event 14. 200 SF Women Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 01:25.41

Heat 1/2

Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.

Roxanne Hui SOON 23/05/2007 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 02:03.68
Nee Association

Ai Yun CHOU 10/01/2007 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 01:48.00

5 Hsin-Yu TSAI 07/06/2007 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 01:52.47
Federation

Heat 2/2

Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

2 Vanessa ONG 11/10/2002 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 01:43.84

3 Hinako WAKAO 18/05/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports 01:40.13
Federation

Oza Peby MULYANI 14/02/1999 IND Tirtamerta Bandung 01:35.77

5 Ru-Yi LEE 21/02/2001 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 01:36.24
Federation

Ayaka SHIBATA 02/08/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 01:40.57

May Anne CHEW 07/09/2003 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 01:46.81

Event 15. 200 SF Men Junior



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

CMAS
Timed FINDI  JWR: 01:20.05
Heat 1/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

1
2
3 Luth ABDULLAH 02/11/2012 MAS MFSA2 03:02.32
4 Zon Yion WONG 06/04/2011 MAS MFSA1 02:12.67
5 Guan Eu SOON 12/06/2013 MAS MFSA2 02:46.57
6
7
8

Heat 2/3

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country  Team Entry Time.
1 Hao Wai FONG 02/06/2012 MAS MFSA1 02:07.22
2 Heng-Jui LIN 10/10/2009 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School = 02:00.00
3 Kuan-Yu CHEN 12/01/2009 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 01:52.59
q Yi Hsiang CHEN 02/01/2009 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 01:49.00
5 En Ying ZHU 21/06/2009 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 01:52.00
6 Yu-Yuan YEH 16/10/2009 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School @ 01:55.00
7 Yu LAN 17/06/2008 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary = 02:00.54
School of National Pingtung University

8

Heat 3/3

Given Name

Family Name

Date of Birth

Country Team

Entry Time.

1 Tonnam WONGSRITRANG = 24/11/2010 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:37.00
Sports

2 Albert KONKEL 31/03/2010 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 01:36.00

3 Suphakorn WIRIYA-ARCHA 31/01/2008 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:35.00
Sports

4 Po-Tsen LIN 18/09/2011 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 01:32.96

5 Jirakit MAKSUWAN 10/01/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:34.26
Sports

Po-Lun KANG 12/10/2010 TPE Taoyuan City 01:35.50

Hao-To wu 28/06/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 01:36.21

Rui-Jun CHU 16/12/2010 TPE Taoyuan City 01:38.50

Event 16. 200 SF Women Junior

Timed FINDI

Heat 1/2
LANE

Given Name

JWR: 01:26.39

Family Name

Date of Birth

Country Team

Entry Time.




2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025 CTUF
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
Nurul Hana BINTI MOHD 24/12/2012 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 02:28.71
Safiyya SHUHANAZ
Abigail Yee LIM 18/02/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 02:09.60
May
Alisha Irdina  BINTI MUHAMMAD  13/05/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 02:25.34

ABDUL KHABIR

Heat 2/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1 Jun Hsuen LEE 11/02/2011 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 02:01.98
2 Yu-Ting TSENG 22/11/2008 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 01:53.70
School of National Pingtung University
3 Suchaya PUKAEW 22/01/2010 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:47.54
Sports
4 You-Chia WENG 30/04/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 01:42.67
5 Natakarn DOUNGKONG | 22/02/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:44.50
Sports
Jiskah CACHERO 30/05/2009 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater 01:52.13
Cheyanne Activities
7 Shuang-I YANG 06/04/2011 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 01:56.27
8 Ke-Chen TUNG 04/02/2010 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School 02:08.00

Event 17. 200 BF Men Senior

Timed FINDI ~ WR: 01:33.31

Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1
2
3 Javier TEO 03/03/2001 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 01:55.00
4 Chung-Hao HUANG 25/04/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 01:49.81
5 Daisuke KUROKAWA 29/12/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 01:49.92
6 Wei Heng TAN 09/08/2007 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 02:00.02
7
8
Heat 2/2
Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
Rayen ONG 21/12/1999 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 01:45.80
2 Nagamasa TAKAHASHI 23/05/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation = 01:44.99

3 Zong Rui YANG 03/08/2003 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 01:43.00



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

CMAS CTUF
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

4 Adam BUKOR 28/01/1999 HUN BUKUBUKU.tw 01:42.00

5 Kota MURAI 01/03/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation = 01:42.84

6 Yasuhiro SEKI 11/09/2003 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 01:43.26

7 Renz Kenneth SANTOS 30/12/2005 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater = 01:45.62
Activities

8 Chao Chien LIN 24/11/2004 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 01:48.06
Federation

Event 18. 200 BF Women Senior

Team

Entry Time.

Timed FINDI  WR: 01:41.42
Heat 1/1
Given Name Family Name
1 Agnieszka DETTLAFF
2 Yura HIKIDA
3 Pin-Hsuan SuU
4 Pin-Li HE
5 Mao OGURA
6 Suzuka NIIRA
7 Weronika TUSK
8

Event 19. 200 BF Men Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 01:34.03
Heat 1/3
LANE Given Name Family Name
2 Chee Hin LEONG
3 Aqil BIN
Qusyairee NORAZREE

a Ping-Dong WANG
5 Hao Wai FONG
6 Zon Yion WONG
7 Luth ABDULLAH
8

Date of Birth Country
06/02/2007 POL
28/07/2004 JPN
23/11/2004 TPE
13/03/1996 TPE
05/08/2005 JPN
06/06/2005 JPN
15/12/2005 POL

Date of Birth

Country

02/03/2011 = MAS
28/12/2011  MAS
12/07/2010 | TPE

02/06/2012  MAS
06/04/2011 = MAS
02/11/2012  MAS

UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo
Japan Underwater Sports Federation

Chinese Taipei Underwater
Federation

Chinese Taipei Underwater
Federation

Japan Underwater Sports Federation

Japan Underwater Sports Federation
UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo

MFSA2
MFSA2

The Affiliated Experimental Elementary
School of National Pingtung University
MFSA1

MFSA1
MFSA2

02:01.08
01:58.28
01:56.19

01:47.84

01:53.67
01:56.53
02:01.00

Entry Time.

02:20.00
02:06.63

02:00.00

02:03.97
02:19.46
02:27.61

Given Name
Sheen Song
1 .
Jiong
) Guan-Cheng

3 Hong Liang

Family Name
SIM

PAN

Low

Date of Birth Country
10/04/2011  MAS
07/01/2012 | TPE
09/01/2009  MAS

MFSA1

The Affiliated Experimental Elementary
School of National Pingtung University
Malaysia Finswimming Association

Entry Time.
01:58.43

01:55.00

01:54.18



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025 CTUF
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
4 Seweryn ZIEMNIAK 14/01/2008 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 01:53.00
5 Haruki HASHIBA 03/04/2008 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 01:53.55
6 Tzu-Chih SuU 16/02/2009 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 01:55.00

Rayyan BIN NASRUL 07/12/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 01:58.34
Haaziq HAFIZ
8 Ronan Hao CHEONG 06/11/2009 = MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 01:58.81
Jin
Heat 3/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Yu-Che LO 18/12/2008 @ TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 01:49.13
2 Yong Aun LAW 20/10/2008 = MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 01:48.05
3 Yi-Hong CHUANG 10/08/2008  TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 01:44.56
a Thanakrit CHOOSAWASD 01/09/2008 @ THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:42.99
Sports
Kitchawat NIPAJAKARANUN 27/11/2008 @ THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:43.47
Sports
6 Chun-Wei HSU 17/08/2010 @ TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 01:46.55
7 Po-Yu LIU 15/02/2009 @ TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 01:48.59
8 Chi-Shuo CHANG 17/10/2008 @ TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 01:50.12

Event 20. 200 BF Women Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 01:42.46

Heat 1/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
2
3 Nurul Hana Safiyya = BINTI MOHD 24/12/2012 MAS Malaysia Finswimming 02:28.71
SHUHANAZ Association
4 Eavan TOH 20/07/2012 MAS MFSA1 02:26.09
5 Nur Aisya ZSA ZSA 09/03/2011 MAS MFSA1 02:27.89
ABDUL HADI
6
7
8
Heat 2/3

Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

’ Nur Darwisyah ROSNAN 31/07/2011 MAS MFSA1 02:18.33
Firzana

3 Li-Ching CHANG 23/06/2012 TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 02:11.44
4 ZenYi TAN 12/11/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association | 02:00.00
5 Xin Ler TOO 12/12/2011 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association  02:10.33
6 Abigail Yee May | LIM 18/02/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association = 02:13.95
7 Sarah Yee Yin LIM 15/07/2013 MAS MFSA1 02:25.75
8



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025
Heat 3/3
Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team Entry Time.
1 Sikan JANRUANG 21/11/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:59.00
Sports
2 Yu-Rou LIN 08/02/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation | 01:57.47
3 Yanisa PITHAKRANGSAN 04/07/2008 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:57.36
Sports
a Kanlayakorn TUBWONG 06/11/2011 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 01:55.36
Sports
Ichika ENDO 22/02/2011 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 01:56.84
6 Yang-Chiao WANG 23/05/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation | 01:57.39
7 Ke-Chen TUNG 04/02/2010 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High 01:58.00
School
8 Anna REDLIN 29/09/2008 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 01:59.82

Medal Ceremonies

Event 21. 50 AP Men Senior

Timed FINDI ~ WR: 00:13.70

Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.

2

3 Po-An CHEN 04/04/2005 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 00:18.92

School of National Pingtung University

4 Lim YAO XIANG 08/11/1982 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:18.00
5 Kazuto OKADA 10/07/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:18.16
6 Wei Heng TAN 09/08/2007 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:19.00
7

8

Heat 2/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team Entry Time.
1 Rayen ONG 21/12/1999 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:17.00
2 Chiharu SATO 04/01/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:15.77
3 Yushi TAKENAGA 30/08/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:15.44
4 Ting-Yi CHOU 16/04/1996 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:14.95
5 Tzu-Wei LIU 29/01/2005 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:15.43
6 Ignas REINSONAS 05/05/2007 LTU SVIC HOBIVERSE 00:15.46
7 Kampanarth = PIWKOM 27/08/2007 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:17.00
Sports

8 Xin CHEN 03/04/2006 TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 00:17.37

Event 22. 50 AP Women Senior



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

CMAS
Timed FINDI ~ WR: 00:15.10
Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth ‘ Country Team Entry Time.

1
2 N-Drea May Huey = GOH 14/10/2006 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:27.01
3 Pin-Qi LIN 15/10/2002 TPE Taoyuan City 00:20.73
4 Yu-Hsiu YEH 09/11/2006 TPE Taoyuan City 00:19.20
5 Yu NAKANO 22/04/2005 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation = 00:19.50
6 Xuan Yun REGINA CHEONG 25/11/2005 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:22.17
7
8

Heat 2/2

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team Entry Time.
1 Vanessa ONG 11/10/2002 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:18.24
2 Naoko YAMADA 24/01/2005 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 00:18.10
3 Juthamas SUTTHISON 02/10/1998 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:17.80
Sports

4 Ru-Yi LEE 21/02/2001 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:16.90
5 Salsabil SUBEKTI 03/11/2003 IND Tirtamerta Bandung 00:17.75
6 Karen NAKAIE 21/01/2005 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:17.83
7 Moana INAGE 11/10/2006 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:18.15
8 Ai Yun CHOU 10/01/2007 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 00:19.08

Event 23. 50 AP Men Junior

Family Name

Date of Birth Country Entry Time.

Family Name

BIN ZULHASHARI
LIN
SIM

akimi

Date of Birth

Country

20/05/2009 MAS MFSA1 00:22.00
14/12/2012 TPE PORRF 00:20.98
10/04/2011 MAS MFSA1 00:21.20

Entry Time.

Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:14.19
Heat 1/3
Given Name
1
2
3 Muhammad Adi H
4 Yu-Ting
5 Sheen Song Jiong
6
7
8
Heat 2/3
Given Name
1 Guan-Cheng PAN
Kuan-Yu CHE
Yu LAN

07/01/2012  TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 00:20.00

School of National Pingtung University
N 12/01/2009 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 00:19.50
17/06/2008  TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 00:19.00

School of National Pingtung University



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025 CTUF

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
4 Chun-Yu LU 08/08/2011 | TPE Taoyuan City 00:17.82
5 Ronan Hao Jin CHEONG 06/11/2009  MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:18.30
6 Kai Yu DAMIEN ONG | 10/01/2011 MAS MFSA1 00:19.32
7 Li CHEN 18/03/2011  TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 00:19.94
8 Cheng Jie SHEN 24/06/2011 | TPE PORRF 00:20.00

Heat 3/3

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth  Country Entry Time.
1 Joven UNG 22/04/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:17.23
2 Po-Lun KANG 12/10/2010 TPE Taoyuan City 00:16.80
3 Phanuphong JARASSRI 17/07/2008 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 00:16.20
4 Katanont PETCHRATN 11/12/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 00:15.50
5 Chi-Wen HUNG 24/10/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:16.00
6 Tonnam WONGSRITRANG | 24/11/2010 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 00:16.80
7 Natsuto YASUMOTO 29/04/2008 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:16.97
8 Yung-Chieh | TU 30/12/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:17.72

Event 24. 50 AP Women Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:15.71

Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
2 Nurul Hana BINTI MOHD 24/12/2012 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association | 00:28.51
Safiyya SHUHANAZ
3 Alisha Irdina BINTI MUHAMMAD 13/05/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association | 00:25.60
ABDUL KHABIR
4 Shuang-I YANG 06/04/2011 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:21.81
Federation
Xin Ler TOO 12/12/2011 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association = 00:24.19
Nur ROSNAN 31/07/2011 MAS MFSA1 00:25.96
Darwisyah
Firzana
Heat 2/2
Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team Entry Time.
1 Saya AKIMOTO 11/06/2008 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:19.00
2 Suchaya PUKAEW 22/01/2010 THA Association of Thailand 00:18.89
Underwater Sports
3 Chalisa PHENTHONG 29/01/2009 THA Association of Thailand 00:18.37
Underwater Sports
4 Warunee INTARAPRASAT 07/01/2009 THA Association of Thailand 00:17.64
Underwater Sports
5 Ayu Lely | GUSTI AGUNG 28/01/2008 IND Papua Tengah 00:18.00

Pramesthi



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team Entry Time.
6 Chanthaphat | RATTANAPRATUMMARL ' 09/02/2009 THA Association of Thailand 00:18.50
Underwater Sports
7 You-Chia WENG 30/04/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:18.90
Federation
8 Yukari SAKAGUCHI 06/04/2009 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:19.27

Medal Ceremonies



e 2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025
Session 3

2025-09-13 Warm up: 15:00 — 16:00 Start Competition: 16:10

(25). 200 IM Men Senior

(26). 200 IM Women Senior

(27). 200 IM Men Junior

(28). 200 IM Women Junior

(29). 800 SF Men Senior

(30). 800 SF Women Senior

(31). 800 SF Men Junior

(32). 800 SF Women Junior
Medal Ceremonies

(33). 400 BF Men Senior

(34). 400 BF Women Senior

(35). 400 BF Men Junior

(36). 400 BF Women Junior

(37). 4x100 SF Men Senior

(38). 4x100 SF Women Senior

(39). 4x100 SF Men Junior

(40). 4x100 SF Women Junior

Medal Ceremonies



CMAS
Event 25. 200 IM Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 01:11.14
Heat 1/1

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

Country Team Entry Time.

Hung-Chun wu 07/05/2007
Chao Chien LIN 24/11/2004
Louis Teng Aun = CHIN 14/03/2003

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Event 26. 200 IM Women Senior

Timed FINDI ~ WR: 01:18.05

Heat 1/1

LANE Given Name

Family Name

Xuan Yun REGINA CHEONG | 25/11/2005

0N 6O U1 A W N BB

Event 27. 200 IM Men Junior
Timed FINDI  JWR: 01:18.78
Event 28. 200 IM Women Junior
Timed FINDI  JWR: 01:20.84
Event 29. 800 SF Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 06:12.74

Heat 1/1

Given Name Date of Birth

Family Name

Date of Birth

TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 02:01.10
TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation | 01:30.87
MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 02:00.00

Country Team Entry Time.

MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association | 01:50.00

Country Entry Time.

2

3 Yung-Ho CHEN 14/03/2007
4 Po-Han CHEN 30/06/2001
5 Shao-Hung CHIU 16/11/2007
6 Curt Junius cosIco 14/11/2006

TPE Taoyuan City 07:04.18
TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation | 06:52.54
TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 07:02.38
PHI Philippine Association of Underwater 07:36.11

Activities



LANE Given Name

Family Name

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

Date of Birth Country Team

Entry Time.

Event 30. 800 SF Women Senior

Timed FINDI  WR: 06:46.79
Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name
1 Dawn KOH
2 Yi-Man CHEN
3 Pin-Hsuan SuU
4 Oza Peby MULYANI
5 EnYi CHEN
6 Ho Yan MAK
7 Yui ADACHI
8 Jhan Blaine REPIL

Event 31. 800 SF Men Junior

Date of Birth
02/01/2003
14/10/2003
23/11/2004
14/02/1999
31/05/2006
27/09/2003

12/05/2004
03/08/2004

Date of Birth

Country Team

SIN
TPE
TPE
IND
TPE
HKG

JPN
PHI

Country

Hoverfly Fin Swimming

Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
Tirtamerta Bandung

Tainan Underwater Association

Hong Kong China Underwater
Association Limited
UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN

Philippine Association of Underwater
Activities

Entry Time.
08:30.00
08:02.82
07:46.90
07:20.18
07:45.00
07:55.09

08:04.72
09:21.31

Entry Time.

Timed FINDI  JWR: 06:13.53
Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name
1
2 Rui-Jun CHU
3 Kai-Di YANG
4 Albert KONKEL
5 Hao-To wu
6 Po-Chun CHEN
7 Yu-Yuan YEH
8

Event 32. 800 SF Women Junior

16/12/2010
19/08/2009
31/03/2010
28/06/2009
28/11/2010
16/10/2009

Date of Birth

TPE
TPE
POL
TPE
TPE
TPE

Country

Taoyuan City

Taoyuan City

UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo
Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School

07:58.50
07:40.10
07:15.00
07:25.45
07:47.64
09:20.00

Entry Time.

Timed FINDI  JWR: 06:46.98
Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name
1
2 I-Chin CHIANG
3 Yun-Si LIN
4 Tzu-Hsuan CHEN
5 Chi-Mei PAN
6 Yu-Ting TSENG
7 Eavan TOH

03/11/2011
05/01/2009
26/12/2008
03/01/2010
22/11/2008

20/07/2012

TPE
TPE
TPE
TPE
TPE

MAS

Taoyuan City

Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School

The Affiliated Experimental Elementary
School of National Pingtung University
MFSA1

09:19.73
08:22.84
07:55.03
08:14.54
08:41.57

10:00.00



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth  Country Entry Time.

Event 33. 400 BF Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 03:25.02

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Javier TEO 03/03/2001 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 04:14.00
2 Kai-Ying LUO 03/10/2006 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:47.73
3 Yi-Hong CHUANG 10/08/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:44.65
4 Adam BUKOR 28/01/1999 HUN BUKUBUKU.tw 03:40.00
5 Kota MURAI 01/03/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 03:44.16
6 Tomoya MIZUKAMI 10/02/2006 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 03:47.22
7 Renz Kenneth SANTOS 30/12/2005 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater 03:55.01
Activities

8

Event 34. 400 BF Women Senior

Timed FINDI ~ WR: 03:44.65

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.

1

2 Yen-Chin LU 26/08/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 04:14.80
3 Yura HIKIDA 28/07/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 04:09.35
4 Pin-Li HE 13/03/1996 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 03:56.48
5 Mao OGURA 05/08/2005 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 03:59.58
6 Suzuka NIRA 06/06/2005 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 04:09.47
7 Weronika TUSK 15/12/2005 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 04:15.00
8

Event 35. 400 BF Men Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 03:26.69

Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
Chee Hin LEONG 02/03/2011 MAS MFSA2 05:00.00
Ronan Hao Jin CHEONG 06/11/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 04:22.53
Wang-Min CAl 05/03/2012 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 04:13.22
School of National Pingtung University

4 Tzu-Chih SU 16/02/2009 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 04:12.00
Sheen Song SIM 10/04/2011 MAS MFSA1 04:12.06
Jiong

6 Yi-Lin LI 07/11/2010 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 04:13.22

School of National Pingtung University
7 Hao Wai FONG 02/06/2012 MAS MFSA1 04:32.78



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

Heat 2/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team Entry Time.
1 Po-Yu LIV 15/02/2009 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 04:01.24
2 Yu-Ting LIN 14/12/2012 TPE PORRF 04:00.00
3 Chi-Shuo CHANG 17/10/2008 TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 03:55.30
4 Thanakrit CHOOSAWASD 01/09/2008 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 03:44.93
5 Kitchawat NIPAJAKARANUN  27/11/2008 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 03:47.83
6 Yu-Che LO 18/12/2008 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 03:58.36
7 Chung-Hao HUANG 25/04/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 04:01.12
8 Hong Liang LOW 09/01/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 04:03.65

Event 36. 400 BF Women Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 03:46.00

Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
2 Nur Darwisyah ROSNAN 31/07/2011 MAS MFSA1 05:17.07
Firzana
3 Li-Ching CHANG 23/06/2012 TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 04:45.30
4 Xin Ler TOO 12/12/2011 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association  04:32.86
5 Jun Hsuen LEE 11/02/2011 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association ~ 04:40.47
6 Eavan TOH 20/07/2012 MAS MFSA1 05:00.00
7
8
Heat 2/2
Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth  Country Team Entry Time.
1 Yanisa PITHAKRANGSAN 04/07/2008 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 04:16.43
Sports
2 Tzu-Hsuan CHEN 26/12/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 04:13.43
3 Anna REDLIN 29/09/2008 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 04:12.49
4 Ichika ENDO 22/02/2011 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 04:05.62
5 Kanlayakorn TUBWONG 06/11/2011 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 04:07.54
Sports
Ke-Chen TUNG 04/02/2010 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School 04:13.00
Sikan JANRUANG 21/11/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 04:15.00
Sports
8 Yong-Xi HUANG 09/03/2011 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 04:23.00

Event 37. .4x100 SF Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 02:16.54



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025 CTUF
Heat 1/1
LANE Name Country Team Entry Time. ‘

1

2

3

4 Shao-Hung CHIU, Ting-Yi CHOU, Tzu-Han YANG, @ TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation = 02:31.00
Po-Han CHEN

5 Allen J Manlises, Renz Kenneth Santos, PHI Philippine Association of 3:05.42
Rolando Ambe Jr., Curt ,Junius Cosico. Underwater Activities

Event 38. 4x100 SF Women Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 02:34.54

Heat 1/1
LANE Name Country Team Entry Time. ‘
1
2
3
4 Satsuki HARA, Karen NAKAIE, Yu NAKANO, Hinako WAKAO JPN Japan Underwater Sports 03:00.00
Federation
5
6
7
8
Event 39. .4x100 SF Men Junior
Timed FINDI  JWR: 02:24.01
Heat 1/1
LANE Name Country Team Entry Time.
1 Sheen Song Jiong SIM, Zon Yion WONG, Kai Yu DAMIEN ONG, = MAS MFSA1 05:00.00
Muhammad Adi Hakimi BIN ZULHASHARI
2 Joven UNG, Hong Liang LOW, Ronan Hao Jin CHEONG, Yong MAS Malaysia Finswimming 04:30.00
Aun LAW Association
3 Po-Lun KANG, Chun-Yu LU, Rui-Jun CHU, Kai-Di YANG TPE Taoyuan City 03:00.00
4 Phanuphong JARASSRI, Jirakit MAKSUWAN, Tonnam THA Association of Thailand 02:43.00
WONGSRITRANG, Katanont PETCHRATN Underwater Sports
5 Chi-Wen HUNG, Hao-To WU, Po-Chun CHEN, Po-Tsen LIN TPE Chinese Taipei 02:53.10
Underwater Federation
6 Po-Yu LIU, Kuan-Yu CHEN, Yu-Che LO, Tzu-Chih SU TPE United Team of HHSH & 03:15.00
TNSSH
7 Chee Hin LEONG, Ammar Syafig BIN AZMAN, Guan Eu SOON, MAS MFSA2 05:00.00
Aqil Qusyairee BIN NORAZREE
8

Event 40. 4x100 SF Women Junior



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025

Timed FINDI ~ JWR: 02:40.52

Heat 1/1
LANE Name Country Team Entry Time. ‘

Jun Hsuen LEE, Alisha Irdina BINTI MUHAMMAD ABDUL KHABIR, MAS Malaysia Finswimming  04:00.00
Abigail Yee May LIM, Valery Xu Hui THYE Association

4 Warunee INTARAPRASAT, Natakarn DOUNGKONG, Chanthaphat THA Association of Thailand | 02:59.00
RATTANAPRATUMMARL, Chalisa PHENTHONG Underwater Sports

5 You-Chia WENG, Tzu-Hsuan CHEN, Yun-Si LIN, Shuang-lI YANG TPE Chinese Taipei 03:00.00

Underwater Federation
6 Nur Aisya ZSA ZSA ABDUL HADI, Nur Darwisyah Firzana ROSNAN, MAS MFSA1 05:00.00

Sarah Yee Yin LIM, Li Xuan TAN

8

Medal Ceremonies



e 2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025

Session 4

2025-09-14 Warm up: 08:00 — 09:00 Start Competition: 09:10

(41). 400 SF Men Senior
(42). 400 SF Women Senior
(43). 400 SF Men Junior
(44). 400 SF Women Junior
(45). 100 IM Men Senior
(46). 100 IM Women Senior
(47). 100 IM Men Junior
(48). 100 IM Women Junior
Medal Ceremonies
(49). 50 BF Men Senior
(50). 50 BF Women Senior
(51). 50 BF Men Junior
(52). 50 BF Women Junior
Medal Ceremonies



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025

Event 41. 400 SF Men Senior

Timed FINDI ~ WR: 02:52.68

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

2 Hok Yee LI 05/04/1993 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 04:15.00
Terence
3 Yung-Ho CHEN 14/03/2007 TPE Taoyuan City 03:22.08
4 Shao-Hung CHIU 16/11/2007 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:09.22
5 Po-Han CHEN 30/06/2001 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:21.81
6 Curt Junius CosIco 14/11/2006 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater Activities = 03:34.33
7
8

Event 42. 400 SF Women Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 02:52.68

Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.

3 Jhan Blaine REPIL 03/08/2004 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater 04:10.63
Activities
4 Yui ADACHI 12/05/2004 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 03:52.11
5 Hsin-Yu TSAI 07/06/2007 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:58.62
6
7
8
Heat 2/2
Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth  Country Entry Time.
1
2 Yi-Man CHEN 14/10/2003 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:48.46
3 Hinako WAKAO 18/05/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 03:38.57
4 Oza Peby MULYANI 14/02/1999 IND Tirtamerta Bandung 03:27.22
5 Salsabil SUBEKTI 03/11/2003 IND Tirtamerta Bandung 03:38.00
6 Ho Yan MAK 27/09/2003 HKG Hong Kong China Underwater Association 03:46.52
Limited
Dawn KOH 02/01/2003 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 03:48.56
8

Event 43. 400 SF Men Junior
Timed FINDI  JWR: 02:56.07
Heat 1/2



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

1

2

3 Heng-Jui LIN 10/10/2009 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School 04:15.00

4 Rui-Jun CHU 16/12/2010 TPE Taoyuan City 03:42.00

5 Yu-Yuan YEH 16/10/2009 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School  04:05.00

6 Albert KONKEL 31/03/2010 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 03:25.00

7

8

Heat 2/2
Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.

1 Po-Chun CHEN 28/11/2010 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:40.23
2 Jirakit MAKSUWAN 10/01/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 03:32.84
3 Yi Hsiang CHEN 02/01/2009 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 03:58.00
4 Kuan-Yu CHEN 12/01/2009 TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 04:15.80
5 En Ying ZHU 21/06/2009 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 03:55.00
6 Suphakorn WIRIYA-ARCHA 31/01/2008 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 03:30.00
7 Po-Tsen LIN 18/09/2011 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:46.97
8 Kai-Di YANG 19/08/2009 TPE Taoyuan City 03:32.00

Event 44. 400 SF Women Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 03:12 .27

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1 I-Chin CHIANG 03/11/2011 TPE Taoyuan City 04:22.88
2 Yu-Ting TSENG 22/11/2008 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 04:05.73
School of National Pingtung University

3 Yun-Si LIN 05/01/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:54.84

4 Natakarn DOUNGKONG @ 22/02/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 03:38.00

5 Tzu-Hsuan CHEN 26/12/2008 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 03:43.80

6 Ayu Lely I GUSTI 28/01/2008 IND Papua Tengah 03:55.10
Pramesthi AGUNG

7 Jun Hsuen LEE 11/02/2011 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 04:22.58

8 Nurul Hana BINTIMOHD @ 24/12/2012 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 05:58.63
Safiyya SHUHANAZ

Event 45. 100 IM Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 00:30.97

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

3 Louis Teng Aun CHIN 14/03/2003 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:49.00



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025 CTUF
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
4 Ting-Yi CHOU 16/04/1996 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation | 00:34.30
5 Chao Chien LIN 24/11/2004 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation  00:37.73
6
7
8

Event 46. 100 IM Women Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 00:34.46

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

Xuan Yun REGINA CHEONG | 25/11/2005 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:53.00

W0 N OO U1 A W N R

Event 47. 100 IM Men Junior
Timed FINDI JWR: 00:31.84

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

Justin Chris WENG 27/03/2010 USA Fit and Fins Club 00:45.00

® N O U A WN R

Event 48. 100 IM Women Junior

Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:35.05

Heat 1/1
LANE Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1
2
3
4 Chi-Mei PAN 03/01/2010 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang 00:45.00
High School



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

LANE Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

Medal Ceremonies

Event 49. 50 BF Men Senior

Timed FINDI ~ WR: 00:17.96

Heat 1/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
2
3 Nicholas CHOON JUN 12/12/1996 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:24.61
JIE
4 Javier TEO 03/03/2001 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:24.00
5 Lim YAO XIANG 08/11/1982 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:24.00
6
7
8

Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1 Daisuke KUROKAWA 29/12/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:22.07
2 Renz Kenneth SANTOS 30/12/2005 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater 00:21.66
Activities
3 Kotaro HIROSE 13/06/2002 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 00:20.95
4 Rorimitsuki TERADA 27/02/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:20.76
5 Yushi TAKENAGA 30/08/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:20.92
6 Ignas REINSONAS 05/05/2007 LTU SVJC HOBIVERSE 00:21.00
7 Wei Heng TAN 09/08/2007 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:21.69
8 Hok Yee Terence LI 05/04/1993 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:23.00
Heat 3/3
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Masataka KATO 29/08/2005 JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 00:20.64
2 Yung-Chi HSIAO 25/06/2001 | TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:20.05
3 Chun-Feng wu 02/12/1990 @ TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:19.91
4 Wuthiphat SA-NGUANWONG | 22/06/2003 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 00:19.45
5 Zong Rui YANG 03/08/2003 @ TPE Tainan Underwater Association 00:19.90
6 Adam BUKOR 28/01/1999 HUN BUKUBUKU.tw 00:20.00



Given Name
PIWKOM
ONG

7 Kampanarth

8 Rayen

Event 50. 50 BF Women Senior

Family Name

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

September 12-14,2025

Date of Birth Country
27/08/2007 | THA
21/12/1999 | SIN

Team
Association of Thailand Underwater Sports

Hoverfly Fin Swimming

Entry Time.

00:20.36
00:20.75

Timed FINDI  WR: 00:20.52
Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country
1
2
3 N-Drea May Huey GOH 14/10/2006 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:29.86
4 Agnieszka DETTLAFF 06/02/2007 POL UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 00:25.37
5 Xuan Yun REGINA CHEONG 25/11/2005 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:26.02
6
7
8
Heat 2/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1
2 Mao OGURA 05/08/2005 JPN Japan Underwater Sports 00:23.78
Federation
3 Ayaka SHIBATA 02/08/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:23.47
4 Mei-Chien HUANG 13/06/1998 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 00:21.33
Federation
5 Yu-Hsiu YEH 09/11/2006 TPE Taoyuan City 00:22.98
6 Juthamas SUTTHISON 02/10/1998 THA Association of Thailand 00:23.50
Underwater Sports
7 Vanessa ONG 11/10/2002 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:23.86

Event 51. 50 BF Men Junior
Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:18.79

Heat 1/3
LANE Given Name

Family Name

Date of Birth Country

Entry Time.

Luth ABDULLAH
Justin Chris WENG
Chee Hin LEONG
Zon Yion WONG
Guan Eu SOON

00 N O 1 A W N =

02/11/2012 MAS MFSA2 00:30.35
27/03/2010 USA Fit and Fins Club 00:25.00
02/03/2011 MAS MFSA2 00:24.20
06/04/2011 MAS MFSA1 00:24.46
12/06/2013 MAS MFSA2 00:30.17



CMAS
Heat 2/3

LANE Given Name

1 Ammar
Syafiq
2 Li
3 Chi-Shuo
4 Haruki
5 Rayyan
Haaziq
6 Yi-Lin
7 Kai Yu
8 Seweryn
Heat 3/3

LANE Given Name
1 Ping-Dong
2 Joven
3 Yi-Cheng
4 Phanuphong
5 Katanont
6 Chun-Wei
7 Po-Yu
8 Yu-Che

Family Name
BIN AZMAN

CHEN
CHANG
HASHIBA

BIN NASRUL
HAFIZ
LI

DAMIEN ONG
ZIEMNIAK

Family Name
WANG

UNG

LIN
JARASSRI
PETCHRATN
HSU

LIV

LO

Event 52. 50 BF Women Junior

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

Date of Birth

23/02/2009 MAS
18/03/2011 TPE
17/10/2008 TPE
03/04/2008 JPN
07/12/2010 MAS
07/11/2010 TPE
10/01/2011 MAS
14/01/2008 POL
Date of Birth Country
12/07/2010 TPE
22/04/2009 MAS
24/05/2008 TPE
17/07/2008 THA
11/12/2009 THA
17/08/2010 TPE
15/02/2009 TPE
18/12/2008 TPE

Date of Birth

Country Team

Country Team

MFSA2

San Xin Finswimming Team
San Xin Finswimming Team
JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM

Malaysia Finswimming Association

The Affiliated Experimental Elementary
School of National Pingtung University
MFSA1

UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo

Team

The Affiliated Experimental Elementary
School of National Pingtung University
Malaysia Finswimming Association

Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
Association of Thailand Underwater Sports
Association of Thailand Underwater Sports
Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation
United Team of HHSH & TNSSH

United Team of HHSH & TNSSH

CTUF

Entry Time. ‘
00:23.95

00:23.30
00:22.72
00:22.03
00:22.28

00:22.81

00:23.72
00:24.00

Entry Time. ‘
00:22.00

00:21.56
00:21.14
00:19.73
00:20.20
00:21.51
00:21.86
00:22.03

27/01/2011 MAS
24/11/2010 MAS
23/06/2012 TPE

22/02/2011 JPN

12/12/2011 MAS
31/07/2011 MAS
09/03/2011 MAS
29/09/2008 POL

Entry Time.
MFSA1 00:30.66
Malaysia Finswimming Association = 00:28.19
San Xin Finswimming Team 00:27.69
JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:25.18
Malaysia Finswimming Association = 00:27.38
MFSA1 00:27.73
MFSA1 00:28.95
UKS Tri-Sea Mewa Wtadystawowo 00:25.51

Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:21.48
Heat 1/2
Given Name Family Name
1 Li Xuan TAN
2 Valery Xu Hui THYE
3 Li-Ching CHANG
4 Ichika ENDO
5 Xin Ler TOO
6 Nur Darwisyah = ROSNAN
Firzana
7 Nur Aisya ZSA ZSA
ABDUL HADI
8 Anna REDLIN
Heat 2/2
Given Name  Family Name
1 Pin-Yu CHEN
2 Pin-Jie LI

Date of Birth Country
01/01/2011 TPE
15/05/2011 TPE

The Affiliated Experimental Elementary
School of National Pingtung University
The Affiliated Experimental Elementary
School of National Pingtung University

Entry Time.
00:25.03

00:23.96



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung ’;&.’.’
e September 12-14,2025 CTUF

Given Name  Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
Saya AKIMOTO 11/06/2008 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:23.73
4 Warunee INTARAPRASAT = 07/01/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:23.41
Sports
5 Kanlayakorn TUBWONG 06/11/2011 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:23.47
Sports
Yang-Chiao WANG 23/05/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:23.86
ZenYi TAN 12/11/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:24.14
Ying-Chen CHUANG 18/04/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:25.16

Medal Ceremonies

Session 5

2025-09-14 Warm up: 15:00 — 16:00 Start Competition: 16:10

(53). 50 SF Men Senior
(54). 50 SF Women Senior
(55). 50 SF Men Junior
(56). 50 SF Women Junior
(57). 400 IM Men Senior
(58). 400 IM Women Senior
(59). 400 IM Men Junior
(60). 400 IM Women Junior
Medal Ceremonies
(61). 4x100 SB X Seniors
(62). 4x100 SB X Juniors
Medal Ceremonies



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

CMAS CTUF
Event 53. 50 SF Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 00:14.83
Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1
2 Hok Yee Terence LI 05/04/1993 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:20.50
3 Wei-Che CHANG 07/06/2006 TPE Taoyuan City 00:20.16
4 Nicholas CHOON JUN JIE | 12/12/1996 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:20.00
5 Lim YAO XIANG 08/11/1982 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:20.00
6 Po-An CHEN 04/04/2005 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 00:20.32
School of National Pingtung University
Heat 2/2
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1 Allen ) MANLISES 17/06/2006 PHI Philippine Association of Underwater 00:19.28
Activities
2 Kampanarth PIWKOM 27/08/2007 THA Association of Thailand Underwater 00:18.00
Sports
3 Ignas REINSONAS 05/05/2007 LTU SVIC HOBIVERSE 00:16.87
q Ting-Yi CHOU 16/04/1996 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:16.54
5 Yushi TAKENAGA 30/08/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:16.74
6 Tzu-Wei LIV 29/01/2005 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:17.10
7 Xin CHEN 03/04/2006 TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 00:18.55
8 Kazuto OKADA 10/07/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:19.81

Event 54. 50 SF Women Senior

Date of Birth

Country Team

Entry Time.

23/05/2007
11/10/2006
15/10/2002
14/10/2006

Date of Birth

MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:23.50
JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation = 00:21.30
TPE Taoyuan City 00:22.26
MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:27.34

Country

Entry Time.

Timed FINDI  WR: 00:16.94
Heat 1/2
LANE Given Name Family Name
1
2
3 Roxanne Hui Nee ~ SOON
4 Moana INAGE
5 Pin-Qi LIN
6 N-Drea May Huey = GOH
7
8
Heat 2/2
Given Name Family Name
Yu NAKANO
Naoko YAMADA
EnYi CHEN

22/04/2005
24/01/2005
31/05/2006

JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:20.69
JPN UNIVERSITY OF JAPAN 00:20.65
TPE Tainan Underwater Association 00:20.50



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung

CMAS September 12-14,2025 CTUF
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.

4 Salsabil SUBEKTI 03/11/2003 IND Tirtamerta Bandung 00:19.17

5 Ayaka SHIBATA 02/08/2007 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:19.63

6 Satsuki HARA 18/05/2004 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:20.56

7 May Anne CHEW 07/09/2003 SIN Hoverfly Fin Swimming 00:20.67

8 Karen NAKAIE 21/01/2005 JPN Japan Underwater Sports Federation 00:20.91

Event 55. 50 SF Men Junior

Timed FINDI ~ JWR: 00:15.41

Heat 1/4
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1
2
3 Guan Eu SOON 12/06/2013 MAS MFSA2 00:32.19
4 Heng-Jui LIN 10/10/2009 TPE Taipei Municipal Nan-Gang High School | 00:25.00
5 Ammar Syafiq BIN AZMAN 23/02/2009 MAS MFSA2 00:26.00
6
7
8
Heat 2/4
LANE Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1 Yu-Ting LIN 14/12/2012  TPE PORRF 00:22.88
2 Kai Yu DAMIEN ONG 10/01/2011 MAS MFSA1 00:22.21
3 Li CHEN 18/03/2011 TPE San Xin Finswimming Team 00:21.62
4 Hong Liang LOW 09/01/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association | 00:21.21
5 Kuan-Yu CHEN 12/01/2009  TPE United Team of HHSH & TNSSH 00:21.50
6 Muhammad BIN ZULHASHARI 20/05/2009 MAS MFSA1 00:21.92
Adi Hakimi
7 Aqil Qusyairee BIN NORAZREE 28/12/2011 MAS MFSA2 00:22.64
8 Rayyan Haaziq BIN NASRUL HAFIZ 07/12/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association | 00:23.04
Heat 3/4
Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Team Entry Time.
1 Guan-Cheng = PAN 07/01/2012 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 00:21.00
School of National Pingtung University
2 En Ying ZHU 21/06/2009 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 00:20.00
3 Joven UNG 22/04/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:19.85
4 Chun-Yu LU 08/08/2011 TPE Taoyuan City 00:19.60
5 Yong Aun LAW 20/10/2008 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:19.70
6 Yu LAN 17/06/2008 TPE The Affiliated Experimental Elementary 00:20.00
School of National Pingtung University
7 Cheng lJie SHEN 24/06/2011 TPE PORRF 00:20.00

8 Yi Hsiang CHEN 02/01/2009 TPE Tainan Underwater Association 00:21.00



CMAS
Heat 4/4

LANE Given Name
1 Po-Lun
2 Thanakrit
3 Jirakit
4 Katanont
5 Phanuphong
6 Chi-Wen
7 Natsuto
8 Yung-Chieh

Date of Birth
12/10/2010

Family Name
KANG

CHOOSAWASD = 01/09/2008
MAKSUWAN 10/01/2009
PETCHRATN 11/12/2009
JARASSRI 17/07/2008
HUNG 24/10/2008
YASUMOTO 29/04/2008
TU 30/12/2008

Event 56. 50 SF Women Junior

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

Country Team

TPE
THA

THA

THA

THA

TPE
JPN
TPE

Taoyuan City

Association of Thailand Underwater
Sports

Association of Thailand Underwater
Sports

Association of Thailand Underwater
Sports

Association of Thailand Underwater
Sports

Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation

JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM

Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation

Entry Time. ‘
00:18.88
00:17.88

00:17.38
00:16.80
00:17.26

00:17.40
00:18.85
00:19.13

Timed FINDI  JWR: 00:17.42
Heat 1/3
LANE Given Name Family Name  Date of Birth  Country Entry Time.

1
2
3 Sarah Yee Yin LIM 15/07/2013 MAS MFSA1 00:29.40
4 Li Xuan TAN 27/01/2011 MAS MFSA1 00:26.84
5 Valery Xu Hui THYE 24/11/2010 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:28.70
6
7
8

Heat 2/3

2 Alisha Irdina | BINTI MUHAMMAD @ 13/05/2009 = MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:26.07
ABDUL KHABIR

3 Chalisa PHENTHONG 29/01/2009 THA Association of Thailand Underwater Sports 00:23.23

4 Yukari SAKAGUCHI 06/04/2009 JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 00:22.56

5 Shuang-I YANG 06/04/2011  TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater Federation 00:22.57

6 ZenYi TAN 12/11/2009 MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 00:24.51

7 Nur Aisya ZSA ZSA ABDUL 09/03/2011 MAS MFSA1 00:26.30
HADI

8

Heat 3/3
Given Name Family Name Date of Birth Country Entry Time.
1 Jiskah Cheyanne CACHERO 30/05/2009 PHI Philippine Association of 00:21.83
Underwater Activities
2 You-Chia WENG 30/04/2009 TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater = 00:20.67

Federation



Given Name

3 Ayu Lely Pramesthi
4 Chanthaphat
5 Warunee
6 Suchaya
Saya
Pin-Yu

Event 57. 400 IM Men Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 02:40.40
Event 58. 400 IM Women Senior
Timed FINDI  WR: 02:53.99
Event 59. 400 IM Men Junior
Timed FINDI  JWR: 02:48.25
Event 60. 400 IM Women Junior

Timed FINDI ~ JWR: 02:56.87

Family Name
| GUSTI AGUNG
RATTANAPRATUMMARL

INTARAPRASAT
PUKAEW

AKIMOTO
CHEN

Medal Ceremonies

Event 61. 4x100 SB X Seniors
Timed FINDI

Heat 1/1
LANE Name
1

WR: 02:41.99

2 Wei Heng TAN, Xuan Yin REGINA CHEONG, Louis Teng Aun CHIN,

Roxanne Hui Nee SOON
Lim YAO XIANG, Dawn KOH, Rayen ONG, Vanessa ONG

Yi-Ting TSENG, Pin-Hsuan SU, Shao-Hung CHIU, Yi-Man CHEN

5 Nagamasa TAKAHASHI,Mao OGURA, Chiharu SATO, Satsuki HARA

6 Renz Kenneth Santos , Jan Blaine Repil , Allen J Manlises, Jiskah

Cheyanne Cachero

Date of Birth
28/01/2008
09/02/2009

07/01/2009
22/01/2010

11/06/2008
01/01/2011

7 Kota MURAI, Yura HIKIDA, Yushi TAKENAGA, Karen NAKAIE

Country

IND
THA

THA

THA

JPN
TPE

2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
September 12-14,2025

Papua Tengah

Association of Thailand
Underwater Sports
Association of Thailand
Underwater Sports
Association of Thailand
Underwater Sports
JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM

The Affiliated Experimental

Elementary School of National

Pingtung University

Country Team

MAS

SIN
TPE

JPN

phi

JPN

Malaysia Finswimming
Association

Hoverfly Fin Swimming

Chinese Taipei

Underwater Federation

Japan Underwater
Sports Federation
Philippine Association
of Underwater
Activities

Japan Underwater
Sports Federation

Entry Time.

00:19.99
00:19.10

00:19.38
00:20.51

00:21.50
00:22.00

Entry Time.

04:00.00

03:30.00
02:58.00

03:00.00

03:44.53

03:05.00
No Ranking



2025 CMAS World Cup Finswimming Indoor, Kaohsiung
CMAS September 12-14,2025

Event 62. 4x100 SB X Juniors

Timed FINDI  JWR: 02:46.60

Heat 1/1
LANE Name Country Team Entry Time.

1

2 Yong Aun LAW, Zen Yi TAN, Joven UNG, Xin Ler MAS Malaysia Finswimming Association 04:00.00
TOO

3 Haruki HASHIBA, Ichika ENDO, Natsuto JPN JAPAN JUNIOR TEAM 03:10.00
YASUMOTO, Saya AKIMOTO

4 Katanont PETCHRATN, Kanlayakorn TUBWONG, THA Association of Thailand Underwater 03:00.00
Phanuphong JARASSRI, Warunee INTARAPRASAT Sports

5 Chun-Wei HSU, Yang-Chiao WANG, Chi-Wen TPE Chinese Taipei Underwater 03:03.15
HUNG, You-Chia WENG Federation

6 Guan-Cheng PAN, Pin-Yu CHEN, Yu LAN, Yu-Ting TPE The Affiliated Experimental 03:20.00
TSENG Elementary School of National

Pingtung University
7 Kai Yu DAMIEN ONG, Sarah Yee Yin LIM, Sheen MAS MFSA1 05:00.00

Song Jiong SIM, Nur Aisya Zsa Zsa ABDUL HADI

Medal Ceremonies
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